Subject Release of fellowship amount to candidates under the Scheme of National
Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of ST students during the
current financial year 2023-24.

2. The Drawing and Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to remit the
payment of Rs.10,67,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand .Only) to
Canara Bank Saving Account lrio. 1 10067292541, Nltional Archives Brg6ch, New
Delhi 110001, IFSC Code No. CNRB0003525.

3. No utilization certificate is due for rendition.

4. The expenditure is debitable to Major Head "2225" Welfare of Scheduled